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Overview

Inspiration: “What worries you, masters you.”
— often attributed to John Locke

Terminology: Worry vs Stress vs Anxiety
Context & Data

Quantitative Findings
Qualitative Support

Closing Remarks




Terminology: Worry vs Stress vs Anxiety
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https://www.nytimes.com/2020/02/26/smarter-living/the-difference-between-worry-stress-and-anxiety.html



https://www.nytimes.com/2020/02/26/smarter-living/the-difference-between-worry-stress-and-anxiety.html

Context & Data
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Quantitativfe . Qualitative
mean SC°,[§,,°E }e<nh5(>1 ?'Bg}'f/ir%%ﬁ)/e)\%ms' (open-text comments for 2 questions)
" By hlo"‘i many courses contacted? » OTQ1: “Looking forward to the rest of the
- nstructions tor... How did we get here?
= continuing progress? semester,'what is your biggest worry, or
®* submit assignments? COVID-19 > Lockdown concern, in regard to your own courses,
.' preparing final exam (if applicable)? . Tuesday (March 10% coursework or assignments?”
= Feeling supported: ,
= academically? *  Thursday morning (March 12th) ® OTQZ Any other comments or
. oo . ’ ,
technnlcally. (internet/computing) . Thursday evening (March 12) suggestlons?
= emotionally?
= Social Relations: «  Sunday (March 15t) = Supported by MAXQDA & Stata
" Instructors? . Monday (March 16%) = via [coin]cidence analysis package
= classmates?
= non-Uni/ personal friends? «  April 20 - May 1, 2020
= Reliable access to computer? (y/n) = 2641 student addresses (440 respondents ~ 16%)
= Reliable access to internet? (y/n) " 75% completeness _
= Personally know of any classmate(s) without = 272 participants responded to open-text questions
computer/internet? (y/n) = Quantitative Results using Ordinal Regression on
* Please contact Dean’s Office overall rating, w/robust std.errs

Overall rating of our teaching? (VeryPoor—->VeryGood) = Statav.17



Quantitative Findings




Q1: programme membership
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In which programme are you currently enrolled?

* While only 16%
of registered

n
BCE - Etudeg Francaises 3.6
BCE - Germanistik 1.6

St u d e n t S BCE F"Ehilysfgtorgé 1.4 73 s
SE = 10.0

participated;

* All of the study MRaE Ty
programmes o =y

E
MES - Létzebuergesch 1.6
MPCCT .
TNLITKUL 0.5

were represented

--- Other programs --- 0.2
FCAT

<
x>
a
[N
=N

0.9
FCLSK 0.5
» LC 0.2
Zertifikat Lerncoaching 0.5
other 23
0 5 10 15

percent

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 439)
as of April 29, 2020




Q2: outreach

~ 90% of participants
responded that > Half

(50%) of their courses
had reached out to
them;

~ 59% reported at ALL
of their courses had
been in contact
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By how many of your courses have you been contacted?

100

80

= 60
()
o
()
o

40

20

20 4.2 4.5

None Less than half About Half

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 403)
as of April 29, 2020

More than half

All




Q3: recelving instructions

Thinking only about the courses that have contacted you,
by how many have you received instructions on...

...how to continue your progress?

50

40 38.6
€ 30
[}
<
[
[oN

20

10 76

3.9
1.8
None Less than half  About Half IMore than half All
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 383)

as of April 29, 2020

~ 86%

Thinking only about the courses that have contacted you,
by how many have you received instructions on...

...how to submit your assignments?
50

43.2
40

30

percent

20

10

0 None Less than half  About Half § More than half All

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 377)
as of April 29, 2020

~76%
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~52%

Thinking only about the courses that have contacted you,
by how many have you received instructions on...

...how to prepare for the final exam? (if applicable)

percent

None Less than half  About Half | |More than half All

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 359)
as of April 29, 2020




Q4: recelving support

Now thinking about all of the courses in which you are currently enrolled,
in how many of them do you feel supported...

...academically?

50
411

40
€ 30
8
@ 220 22.8
[oN

20

11.3
10
2.7
None Less than half  About Half fMore than half All
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 372)

as of April 29, 2020

~ 64%

Now thinking about all of the courses in which you are currently enrolled,
in how many of them do you feel supported...

...technically (in terms of internet/computing)?
50

40

30

percent

20

10

0 None Less than half  About Half § More than half All

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 369)
as of April 29, 2020

~ 60%
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~43%

Now thinking about all of the courses in which you are currently enrolled,

in how many of them do you feel supported...

...emotionally?

percent

None Less than half  About Half | |More than half All

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 368)
as of April 29, 2020




Q5: social relations (staying in communication with...)
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Thinking about your social relations,
with how many of them have you been able to stay in communication?
With how many of your instructors?
50
40 39.1
€ 30 - . "
ko) Thinking about your social relations,
% 017 with how many of them have you been able to stay in communication?
a 20.1 _ .
20 16.8 With how many of your classmates?
50
10
20 40
None  Less than half AboutHalf |More than half Al y ~63%
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 368) g 30
as of April 29, 2020 o
8_ Thinking about your social relations,
20 with how many of them have you been able to stay in communication?
~61% With how many of your non-UNI / personal friends?
10
3.0
0
None Less than half  About Half | |More than half All
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 365)
as of April 29, 2020

percent

~ 48%

None Less than half  About Half [{More than half All
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 358)
as of April 29, 2020




Q6-Q8: computer & internet access

UNIVERSITE DU
LUXEMBOURG
Do you have reliable access to a computer to complete
your coursework/assignments?
100 98.4
80
‘g 60
9] Do you have reliable internet access to complete
3 your coursework/assignments?
40
100
20
80
1.6
0
NO € 60
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 368) ﬂ:)
as of April 29, 2020 g
2 Do you personally know a classmate that does not have a computer
40 and/or reliable internet access to complete their coursework/assignments?
100
20
75
80
0
NO
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 361)
as of April 29, 2020 € 60
[
<
[
o
40
20
0
NO
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 368)
as of April 29, 2020




Q10: overall

2 = \Very Poor
23 = Poor
101 = Fair
147 = Good

57 = Very Good

330 = Total Resp.

Overall, given the current COVID-19 crisis situation,
how would you rate our teaching during these last few weeks?

50

10

0.6

0 :
Very Poor Poor Fair Very Good
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 330)

as of April 29, 2020
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~ 60%
204 of 330



Estimating Overall Rating

(ordinal regression results) uni.l
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Estimating Overall Rating (Q10)

(ordinal regression results)

Overall Rating:
Qo2- Outregeh: -3.11 -1, |
*  VeryPoor = VeryGood cesor e |
Q03a - how to continue progress: _ é
Less than half
About Half
More than half

L] L]
L]
I {e C e I V I l l S u O rt Q03b - how to submit assignments: 4 ¢.36
° None
Less than half
About Half
More than half

QO3c - how to prepare final exam:

 “academically” was most

. . oy e Q0da - academigally: oY 2.3 \

predictive of a positive — =)

Q0db - techically: 0%

overall rating, controlling for =
other variables in the model e

ut Hal
More than half

QOS¢ - with non-Uni/Personal Frleﬂds: ek
lone
Less than half
About Half -
More than half

Q06 - Computer Accges: -0.[11

S ‘?7
1.02

Q07 - Internet Access:

YES
Q08 - Classmate w/out Interpet: -0.15
YE

QO3-Receiving Instructions

Q04-Receiving Support

Qo4c - emlim;\?lly: -1, \

Qo5-Social Relations

-7.50 -5.00 -2.50 0.00 2.50 5.00 7.50
Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19 (N = 288)
as of April 29, 2020




Qualitative Support




Text-analysis

(using most salient stemmed words) .o

Using Coincidence
Analysis (Escobar 2015),
to analyze open-text
responses we find the
following clustering of
keywords.

e course, difficult,
time and situation

e semester, finish,
thesis, write

e time + finish
e thesis + concern
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QO09: Biggest Worries

“p<.01

---p < .05
.. p<.10

Source: FHSE Student Questionnaire: Education in the Time of COVID-19
as of April 29, 2020

MDS coordinates



Closing Remarks
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What can we do, as instructors, to alleviate student worries and concerns?

Clear and transparent communication

(e.g., Moodle forums, course management platform)

Roadmap / Signposting (i.e., Syllabus)

= Nielsen, L. (2016). Teaching at its best: A research-based resource for

college instructors. f us ee\ red Y for
= Positive feedback, encourage engagement and sense of mC\Y\Y 0 demic?
How next pan
belonging. -\-he’
= Anderman, L. H., & Freeman, T. (2004). Students' sense of belonging in 0 e'\"\'er
school. I #—\‘\'\’H'k hope Wedf‘e b
| |

...and WORRYING is ok, but too much! &



Thank you!

= for additional comments or suggestions please email me at:
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mailto:salvador.rivas@uni.lu

